FORM PTO-1995

RECOR

11-18-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Traceman Otics

nd -98

RECOR

100902574

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereo!			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Nations Bank, N. A., as Administrative	Name: See Exhibit A attached.			
, J	internal Address:			
Accisconal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Tho				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date: Cotober 30, 1998	Ctry:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: October 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖫 es 🗆 No			
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
see Schedule + Annex 3	see Schedule I, Annex 3			
Additional numbers size	ched? 🖸 Yee 🚨 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:	u of?			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Aeturn To	☐ Enclosed			
National Corporate Research, LTD. 225 W. 34th St., Suite 910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
s New York, N.Y. 10122				
(800) 221-0102 (212) 947-7200	8. Deposit account number:			
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
17/1998 JSHRBRZZ 00000129 4032773 9	THES SPACE			
FC:581 160.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.				
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Susan Freidman Quen	Freedman 11/1/98 Signature Date 7			
Name of Person Signing				
CVP to serie series	Total number of pages occupated grower sheet			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Exhibit A

- ArtMold Products Corporation
 40 Kenney Drive, Cranston, RI 02920
- Barlow Promotional Products, Inc.
 8700 Bellanca, Los Angeles, CA 90045
- 3. Key Industries, Inc. 215 Taylor Street, East Peoria, IL 61611

PATENTS

ANNEX 3 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Collateral

[A.] ARTMOLD

1. United States Patents

U.S. Patent, dated January 28, 1992, Patent No.: DES. 323,530, for writing instrument clip (Esprit Pen).

[U.S. Patent, dated April 14, 1992, Patent No.: DES. 325,395, for paper clip holder.]

2. Foreign Patents

Canadian Industrial design registration, dated October 31, 1990, registration no. 67377 (Esprit Pen).

(BARLOW) [B. KEY]

1. United States Design Parents

Patent No. <u>Issued Expires Title</u>
[D253,773 12/25/79 12/25/93 Combined Message Holder & Signal
KEY

1. United States Design Patents

Patent No. Issued Expires Title

4,032,773 06/28/77 06/28/94 Key Industries, Inc. 4.122,510 10/24/78 10/24/95 Key Industries, Inc.

4,443,833 04/17/84

04/17/2001

Key Industries, Inc.

295,562

[Design Patent 05/03/84] [05/03/88]

05/03/2002

Industries.

ies, Inc.

Key

4,926,300

05/15/90

05/15/2007

Key Industries, Inc.

2. Foreign Patents

ENBAUMONOMOCOLOGRAPH ANNEX 21

Patent No. Issued Expires Title

1,096,833 (Canadian) 03/03/81 03/03/98 Key Industries, Inc.

E-VAUANNewconcondant ancex 2:

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Release of Intellectual Property (this "Release"), dated as of October 30, 1998, made by NationsBank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Norwood Promotional Products, Inc. (the "Pledgor").

RECITALS:

- A. The Pledgor and Administrative Agent entered into a certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 28, 1997 and recorded as to Patents with the Patents Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 15, 1997 in Reel 8693, Frame 0479 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Pledged Collateral owned by the Pledgor.
- B. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, the Pledgor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Agreement, and in connection therewith, the Pledgor has requested Administrative Agent to release, and Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties have agreed to release, its lien on all Pledged Collateral pledged pursuant to the Agreement.

AGREEMENT:

Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgor pursuant to the Agreement in all Pledged Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto and any reissues, extensions and re-examinations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to the Pledgor and all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

NationsBank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: ✓ Title:

PATENT

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

ANNEX 3

TO

SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>Patents</u>

ARTMOLD

1. United States Patents

-- U.S. Patent, dated January 28, 1992, Patent No.: DES. 323,530, for writing instrument clip (Esprit Pen).

2. Foreign Patents

-- Canadian Industrial design registration, dated October 31, 1990, registration no. 67377 (Esprit Pen).

BARLOW

1. United States Design Patents

Patent No	Issued	Expires	Title
D253,773	12.25.79	1225/93	Combined Message Holder & Signal

KEY

1. <u>United States Patents</u>

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	Expires	Title
4.032.773	06/28/77	06/28/94	Key Industries, Inc.
4.122,510	10/24/78	10/24/95	Key Industries, Inc.
4. 44 3.833	04/17/84	04/17/2001	Key Industries, Inc.
295,562 Design Patent	05/03/84	05/03/2002	Key Industries, Inc.
4.926.300	05/15/90	05/15/2007	Key Industries, Inc.

2. Foreign Patents

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	Expires	Title
1,096,833 (Canadian)	03/03/81 k	03/03/98	Key Industries, Inc.
1,202,103 (Japanese)	04/25/84	12/01/97	Key Industries, Inc.

90932.0055:A56541.2! (17ML02!.DOC)

PATENT